2.1.150 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS
1
I  eXLink Mining I
For example, lamps connected via
eXLink can be serviced or changed at
any time without having to switch off
the entire lamp line. Actuators and sen-
sors with eXLink connection can be

9 = with padlocking facility
 GHG 574 XXXX R7X0X
Ordering key eXLink 4-pole + PE for armoured cables
Ordering details
Voltage No. of Coding Power connection Diameter of connection cable 12 - 21 mm
 poles   Order No. Order No.
Plug/coupler made of stainless steel AISI 316L for armoured cable1) Plug Coupler
Ethernet/Bus 4-pol + PA  1 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7101 R7003 GHG 574 3101 R7003
 24 V DC 4-pol + PE  5 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7105 R7003 GHG 574 3105 R7003
 24 V DC 4-pol + PE  5 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 7205 R7003 GHG 574 3205 R7003
30 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7110 R7003 GHG 574 3110 R7003
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 7210 R7003 GHG 574 3210 R7003
Inlet/receptacle made of stainless steel AISI 316L Inlet Flange socket
Ethernet/Bus 4-pol + PA  1 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9101 R7001 GHG 574 8101 R7001
 24 V DC 4-pol + PE  5 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9105 R7001 GHG 574 8105 R7001
 24 V DC 4-pol + PE  5 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 9205 R7001 GHG 574 8205 R7001
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9110 R7001 GHG 574 8110 R7001
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 9210 R7001 GHG 574 8210 R7001
1) Strain relief in nickel-plated brass
Plug Flange socket Inlet Coupler
 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS 2.1.153
1
I  eXLink 4-pole I
2. Connection technology
1 = Crimp up to 1.5 mm2
2 = Crimp up to 2.5 mm2
3. Coding
06 =  6 h
08 =  8 h
12 = 12 h
1. Content
3 = Coupler1)
7 = Plug1)
8 = Flange socket
9 = Inlet
4. Accessories
0 = without padlocking facility
9 = with padlocking facility
 GHG 571 XXXX R7X0X
Ordering key eXLink 4-pole for armoured cables
Ordering details
Voltage No. of Coding Power connection Diameter of connection cable 12 - 21 mm
 poles   Order No. Order No.
Plug/coupler made of stainless steel AISI 316L for armoured cable1) Plug Coupler
230 V AC 2-pol + PE  6 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7106 R7003 GHG 571 3106 R7003
230 V AC 2-pol + PE  6 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7206 R7003 GHG 571 3206 R7003
 24 V DC 4-pol  8 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7108 R7003 GHG 571 3108 R7003
 24 V DC 4-pol  8 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7208 R7003 GHG 571 3208 R7003
 24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7112 R7003 GHG 571 3112 R7003
 24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7212 R7003 GHG 571 3212 R7003
Inlet/receptacle made of stainless steel AISI 316L Inlet Flange socket
230 V AC 2-pol + PE  6 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9106 R7001 GHG 571 8106 R7001
230 V AC 2-pol + PE  6 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9206 R7001 GHG 571 8206 R7001
 24 V DC 4-pol  8 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9108 R7001 GHG 571 8108 R7001
 24 V DC 4-pol  8 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9208 R7001 GHG 571 8208 R7001
 24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9112 R7001 GHG 571 8112 R7001
 24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9212 R7001 GHG 571 8212 R7001
1) Strain relief in nickel-plated brass
Plug Flange socket Inlet Coupler
2.1.154 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS
1
I  eXLink 6-pole + PE I
2. Connection technology
1 = Crimp up to 1.5 mm2
2 = Crimp up to 2.5 mm2
3. Coding
04 =  4 h
06 =  6 h
08 =  8 h
10 = 10 h
12 = 12 h
1. Content
3 = Coupler1)
7 = Plug1)
8 = Flange socket
9 = Inlet
4. Accessories
0 = without padlocking facility
9 = with padlocking facility
Ordering key eXLink 6-pole + PE for armoured cables
Ordering details